	<b>DOC</b> # 822695 04/30/2013 10:31AM Deputy: SG
	OFFICIAL RECORD  Requested By:
<b>APN</b> #: 1220-21-610-081	Western Title Company
Recording Requested By:	Douglas County - NV Karen Ellison - Recorder
Western Title Company, Inc.	Page: 1 of 7 Fee: \$20.00 BK-413 PG-8612 RPTT: 0.00
Escrow No.: 056984-ARW	
When Recorded Mail To: Citibank	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
1000 Technology Dr MS 321	~ \ \
O'Fallon, MO 63368	
Moil Toy Statements to (doods only)	
Mail Tax Statements to: (deeds only)	
	(space above for Recorder's use only)
/	
	ched document, including any exhibits, hereby
	social security number of any person or persons. S 239B.030)
(FCF TVIC	3 23713.030)
Signature All WAS	On
Annette McClean	Escrow Assistant
	\ \ \ ~
\ \	\ \
	) )
Subordinati	on Agreement
/ /	
This page added to provide additiona	l information required by NRS 111.312
	ording fee applies)



Space Above This Line for Recorder's Use Only
RECORDING REQUESTED BY
AND WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO:
Prepared by: Asif Jada Citibank 1000 Technology Dr MS 321 O'Fallon, MO 63368 866-795-4978
Citibank Account #113041002808000
A.P.N.: 1229-21-610-081 Order No.: N/A Escrow No.: 056984-ARM
SUBORDINATION AGREEMENT  NOTICE: THIS SUBORDINATION AGREEMENT RESULTS IN YOUR SECURITY INTEREST IN THE PROPERTY BECOMING SUBJECT TO AND OF LOWER PRIORITY THAN THE LIEN OF SOME OTHER OR LATER SECURITY INSTRUMENT.
SOME OTHER OR EATER SECURITY INSTRUMENT.
THIS AGREEMENT, made this 10th day of April 2013, by
Kelly D. Stephenson and Christine J. Stephenson
Owner(s) of the land hereinafter describe and hereinafter referred to as "Owner," and Citibank, N.A.
present owner and holder of the mortgage or deed of trust and related note first hereinafter described and hereinafter referred to as "Creditor."

#### CONTINUATION OF SUBORDINATION AGREEMENT

To secure a note in the sum of \$_	56,400.00	dated March	13th ,	2007	in favor of
Creditor, which mortgage or deed	of trust was reco	rded on March	29th ,	2007	, in Book
0307, Page	9716	, and/or Ins	trument #	0698	061
in the Official/ Records of the Town and/or County of referred to in Exhibit A attached hereto; and					

WHEREAS. Owner has executed, or is about to execute, a mortgage or deed of trust and a related note in a sum not greater than \$\frac{160,000.00}{2013}\$ to be dated no later than \$\frac{April}{24}\$, \$\frac{2013}{2013}\$, in favor of \$\frac{Guild}{2013}\$ Mortgage Company, a California Corporation hereinafter referred to as "Lender", payable with interest and upon the terms and conditions described therein, which mortgage or deed of trust is to be recorded concurrently herewith; and

WHEREAS, it is a condition precedent to obtaining said loan that said mortgage or deed of trust last above mentioned shall unconditionally be and remain at all times a lien or charge upon the land herein before described, prior and superior to the lien or charge of the mortgage or deed of trust first above mentioned; and

WHEREAS, Lender is willing to make said loan provided the mortgage or deed of trust securing the same is a lien of charge upon the above described property prior and superior to the lien of charge of the mortgage or deed of trust first above mentioned and provided that Creditor will specifically and unconditionally subordinate the lien or charge of the mortgage or deed of trust first above mentioned to the lien or charge of the mortgage or deed of trust in favor of Lender; and

WHEREAS, it is the mutual benefit of the parties hereto that Lender make such loan to Owner; and Creditor is willing that the mortgage or deed of trust securing the same shall, when recorded, constitute a lien or charge upon said land which is unconditionally prior and superior to the lien or charge of the mortgage or deed of trust in favor of the Creditor above mentioned.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual benefits accruing to the parties hereto and other valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which consideration is hereby acknowledged, and in order to induce Lender to make the loan above referred to, it is hereby declared, understood and agreed as follows:

- (1) That said mortgage or deed of trust securing said note in favor of Lender shall unconditionally be and remain at all times a lien or charge on the property therein described, prior and superior to the lien or charge of the mortgage or deed of trust in favor of the Creditor first above mentioned.
- (2) That Lender would not make its loan above described without this subordination agreement.
- (3) That this agreement shall be the whole and only agreement with regard to the subordination of the lien or charge of the mortgage or deed of trust in favor of the Creditor first above mentioned to the lien or charge of the mortgage or deed of trust in favor of the Lender above referred to and shall supersede and cancel, but only insofar as would affect the priority between the mortgages or deeds of trust hereinbefore specifically described, any prior agreement as to such subordination including, but not limited to, those provisions, if any, contained in the mortgage or deed of trust in favor of the Creditor first above mentioned, which provide for the subordination of the lien or charge thereof to another mortgage or deed of trust to another mortgage or deed of trust.



PG-8615 822695 Page: 4 of 7 04/30/2013

## CONTINUATION OF SUBORDINATION AGREEMENT

Creditor declares, agrees and acknowledges that

- (a) It consents to and approves (i) all provisions of the mortgage or deed of trust and the related note in favor of Lender above referred to, and (ii) all agreements, including but not limited to any loan or escrow agreements, between Owner and Lender for the disbursement of the proceeds of Lender's loan;
- (b) Lender in making disbursements pursuant to any such agreement is under no obligation or duty to, nor has Lender represented that it will see to the application of such proceeds by the person or persons to whom Lender disburses such proceeds and any application or use of such proceeds for purposes other that those provided for in such agreements shall not defeat the subordination herein made in whole or part;
- (c) It intentionally and unconditionally waives, relinquishes and subordinates the lien or charge of the mortgage or deed of trust in favor of the Creditor to the lien or charge upon said land of the mortgage or deed of trust in favor of Lender above referred to and understands that in reliance upon, and in consideration of, this waiver, relinquishment and subordination specific loans and advances are being and will be made and, as part and parcel thereof, specific monetary and other obligations are being and will be entered into which would not be made or entered into but for said reliance upon this waiver, relinquishment and subordination; and
- (d) If requested by Lender, an endorsement has been placed upon the note secured by the mortgage or deed of trust first above mentioned in favor of the Creditor that said mortgage or deed of trust has by this instrument been subordinated to the lien or charge of the mortgage or deed of trust in favor of Lender above referred to.

NOTICE: THIS SUBORDINATION AGREEMENT CONTAINS A PROVISION WHICH ALLOWS THE PERSON OBLIGATED ON YOUR REAL PROPERTY SECURITY TO OBTAIN A LOAN A PORTION OF WHICH MAY BE EXPENDED FOR OTHER PURPOSES THAN IMPROVEMENT OF THE LAND.



PG-8616 822695 Page: 5 of 7 04/30/2013

BK 413

## CONTINUATION OF SUBORDINATION AGREEMENT

CREDITOR: Citibank, N.A. Printed Name Jo Ann Bibb Assistant Vice President

## (ALL SIGNATURES MUST BE ACKNOWLEDGED) IT IS RECOMMENDED THAT, PRIOR TO THE EXECUTION OF THIS AGREEMENT, THE PARTIESCONSULT WITH THEIR ATTORNEYS WITH RESPECT THERETO.

STA	TE OF N	IISSOURI		)		1		1	
		t. Charles	7	) Ss.		/			
On_	April Jo Ann		10th , _	2013 stant Vice	, before me President	Kevin (	Gehring	, persor	nally appeared
Pers who	oank, N.A. sonally kn se name(	., own to me s) is/are su	or proved	I to me on o the withi	the basis of n instrument	satisfacto t and ackr	nowledged	e) to be the to me that h	e/she/they
exec instr	cuted the ument the	same in his e person(s)	s/her/their , or the en	authorized tity upon b	d capacity(ie: behalf of which	s), and the ch the pe	at by his/he rson(s) acte	er/their signa ed, executed	ture(s) on the I the instrument.
		and and off	<b>N</b>			1	/		
with the second	RING VER	ile.				Notary P	Dlic in said	d County and	I State
MOTARY	SFAL	A CONTRACTOR OF THE PARTY OF TH		)					
NOTARY NOTARY	Store I	HOOSE GIE	CORDINA.	TION AGE	REEMENT C			VT DACE	
PUBLIC S	TATEOLIST	300	ONDINA	HON AGE	KEEIVIEIN I C	ONTINUE	ED ON NE	XT PAGE	

BK 413 PG-8617 822695 Page: 6 of 7 04/30/2013

## CONTINUATION OF SUBORDINATION AGREEMENT

OWNER:	
Printed Name Kelly D. Stephenson Title:	Printed Name
Christie Stophenson	
Printed Name Christine J. Stephenson  Title:	Printed Name
IT IS RECOMMENDED THAT, PRIOR T	ES MUST BE ACKNOWLEDGED) O THE EXECUTION OF THIS AGREEMENT, THE ATTORNEYS WITH RESPECT THERETO.
STATE OF Devada	

\_, before me <u>Anu</u>

whose name(s) is are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

) Ss.

Witness my hand and official seal.

County of Douglas

ANU WRIGHT

Notary Public - State of Nevada

Appointment Recorded in Douglas County

No: 03-80889-5 - Expires March 20, 2015

Notary Public in said County and State

Ciaht personally appeared

BK 413 PG-8618 822695 Page: 7 of 7 04/30/2013

# EXHIBIT "A"

All that real property situate in the County of Douglas, State of Nevada, described as follows:

Lot 449 of GARDNERVILLE RANCHOS UNIT NO. 6, according to the map thereof, filed for record in the office of the County Recorder of Douglas County, State of Nevada, on May 29, 1973, in Book 573, Page 1026, as File No. 66512.

